Loan Number: 070601338 Payoff Date: 02-10-92AT

When recorded mail to: ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Reference No:

FULL RECONVEYANCE

ANCILLARY SERVICE CORPORATION, a California Corporation

as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust dated DECEMBER 27, 1988 executed by: WILLIAM R. GARRARD AND SHARON L. GARRARD, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Trustor, and recorded as Instrument No. 95567 on JANUARY 3, 1989 in Book M89 at Page 78 of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder of KLAMATH County, Oregon, having been requested in writing, by the holder of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, to convey the estate granted to Trustee under said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warrant, all the estate, and interest by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Date: APRIL 10, 1992

<u>....</u>

ANCILLAR SERVICE CORPORATION

STATE OF OHIO	: 3	
	}	SS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	}	

On, APRIL 10, 1992 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County, and State, personally appeared Dale Estrabao personally known to be the Vice President of the Corporation that executed the foregoing instrument as Trustee, and known to me to be the person who executed the same on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal Isalene Hasan, Notary Public State of Ohio, County of Cuyahoga My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 1996 Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

This instrument prepared by locene Thanks TRANSOHIO SAVINGS BANK P.O. Box 93689 Cleveland, OH 44101-5689

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed 1	for record at requ		Aspen Title C		the	21st	dav
of	April	A.D., 199 <u>2</u>	at10:45 Mortgages	_ o'clock <u>A</u> M., a on Page	nd duly recorded in Vo	ol. <u>M92</u>	
202			INILEAGES	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk		
FEE	\$10.00			By Jan	lene Miller	مدائد	